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Eigggiz&£4éazgv 18th July, 1919. M.

Sir,

Referring to your letter of the 12th
instant, I have the honour, by direction, to
inform you that Panl Freeman was charged with
& breach of Hegnlation 9 (4) "War Precauntions
Alien Registration Act, 1916".

Yours obediently,

Under Becretary.
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G-F-Brlﬂlt. EBq. ,
Honorary Seeretary,
ﬂl-llfﬂl'ﬂ W.Pqﬂ- ]
SANFORD,
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Sir,

Referring to your letter of the.20th ultimo,
I have the honour, by direction, to inform you that
Peul Freema&n was charged with & breach of Regulation 9
(4) "war Precautions Alien Registration sct, 1916".

| Yours obadient1y¢f“f
.

.-/"
_.-'

Under Secretary.

T. Campbell Eﬂq-. »
) Honorury Secretary,
Oxley Workers Political Organiszation,
Darra Sub=-Brunch,
DARRAE.
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@hief Seadarp's Office,

Brisbane, 11tn Pevruary, 1919.

The Honble, J, Huxham, M,L.A.,
Home Secretary,

BRISBANE,

Dear Mr, Huxhan,

I return herewith papers in connection
with the deportation of Paul Freeman, and regret that in con-
sequence of my hurried departure from Melbourne I was unable
to see the Federal authorities in connection with the matter,

Yours faithfully,

W

Acting Premier,
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For your informak)ion,

Oommissioner of Po y
Brisbare, \N i\
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MEMORALLDUM
Ingpeotor Carroll.
DEPOT.

You are advisad thet Paul Freeman who was arregted
at Dobtyn on the 8th instent left Clonourry to-day under
eacort, en route for Briebane. liave the prisoner met
on arrival in Brigtane and eecported to the Vietoria
Barracks for deportation.
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Oommiseioner.
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11th January, 1919.

The Commissioner of Police,

ERISBANZ,

Dear 8ir,

re PAUL FHEBIAN.

-

Adverting to my 66/5 /852 of the 31st
December, I attach a copy of wire received from

#ﬂxw:-ry, and also copy of
red reply.

//— :@M RAS P Yours faithfully,

AL A
_,é / v ot
e ¢ Aaipo llycord
Captain,

Intelligence Section, General Staff.

—————
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Sub-Imgpector Carmody,

C IOl CUERY.

Your B.0. ninth November lsgt re Panl Freemam Ililitary Authorities

degire arrest this man and hig comveyanee Victoria Sarrscke Irigbame
for deportation. Take sotion 2ccordimgly amd wire me date hie
departure for Briasbame.

URQUHART
# ‘:I.--

Commr. of Poliee.
3 1 o.
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COMMOMNWEALTH MILITARY FORCES,
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TELEPHOHNE Mo, 4220

Plaass Addross Raoply
Lo “Hoad=-qunrters,
18t Military Dictrict.'”

Brisbane, 218t December, 1918.

The Commissioner of Police,
BRISHANE.

re PAUL FRERWMAN.

C T T ErE T T

Dear Bir,

Adverting to my communication 66/5 /852
of 26th Uctober, in connection with the abovementioned
subject, who is at present residing at Dobbyn, wvia Clon-
curry, 1 have received instructions from Central Admin-
istration to have ¥reeman arrested.

1 should be pleased if you would have
thies done and convey him to Vietoria Barracks. Deport-
ation Urder is held at this Office.

@ Captain,

Intelligence Section, General Staff.
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e 3 - 10th November 1gig&,
ﬁ_-" H = " . r . - s
S - Relativs to;. Sationality, Loyslty, ~—
= X - General Attitude and Occupetion of a - /
= : man named PAUL FREEMAN, referrsd to in
= the attached letter from the Military "
Alﬂhﬁritial Erisban=, . 3

%‘76“*"‘*/ I beg to repert ha.*ring ma.ds“

aafrnrul inquires im refarencs to PAUL
FREEMAN cf Dobbyn, referred to in ths
A : A | gy attechad .Iat-'l:?,r from tha 'lﬁlitur;;
Q’m i c??\,ow suthorities Brisbans, _
| At = ‘f"f““““f‘:" : This ml’wl Freeman claims i‘.bs- yls o

= v Nl e, Ao O - M::
At G ¢ bean Mmerican by Birth, and stateg he

LN

ir~“ S N4
.d'..'J'u.h'F.J.-;' I

born at Mount Vernon, United States

¢
i | ' V% of America, end from which plage hs _E
F P P Py A e states he cag® to Australis sbout 9
2 i?&:e..’f-j:“f;?!- ;L_;_d._.'_._. years ago. He was registered umder ths '
e "¥ar Precautions (Alisn's Registration
e Srie sritsiimdot Regulations) at Broksn Hill, New Scuth
o d s Tles o the anth Getover 1ls, as an
= - £ @ Mri'lan Alien, m:; questicned by mse
P  be stated hs was never bors in Germany,
but borm in Americ: as- stat=i, of Gums:;
h_mnltm. mrthur in reply to me he | ;
states he can ‘produce a;idar;m of his- - : :i
naunmuy. but dsolines to 0 s, s
‘This nnn Fraaman - wsually fﬂum |
m | the ocoupation as & Miner, gnd is at =
& ok e, S e - mﬂt mﬁﬁ"ﬂ'}iﬂ' H- mall :n;rpz :
,‘_'““ TR B - &hw. t.i. ¢ mniﬂ fﬁr mr nm} rm =



thnt.ur. and Organiser for that Oranni“tiun for
Duh'byn and the surrounding districts, but no direct
etimu gan bHe ahtainad against him as such, He has
up to a few zonths ago addresssed Meatinga at Dobbyn
ﬁ; the principles of the I, ¥,¥, snd its doctrine, and
garrtad on its pr;lpn.gnnd&, and he is mot only regarded
by the u.dnritj' of the r'ﬂspﬂcta.hlt residente of Dobbyn
a.nd thn nurruund.ins diatriota. as being & very disloysl
;aracn. but alsc as a2 very dangerous man capabls of
doing anything, and with little or no raspeet for Folice,
State or cmmaa.lth Laws, He is also looked upon as
Hin:g the iud.ar of the I,%.W, at Dobbyn, at which place
the element qr .auuh and its sympathisers are wvary ati‘nng.
~ In reference to the words rsfersrad to in the
attached .l.utt.ar‘ alleged used by him, I find that Freeman
made use of these words, in addition to many other
diainxa-i utteraneces, at a Msating addressed by him ﬁt
Dabi:y:; about 5 or 6 months ago in the presemee of wbout
20 or 4 o parsons, a.-nd I attach two [2) statements to
this affa;nt confirming the words referred to in the
#twd latter, T ney .uta.tn that in the course of my
mnntig_a.?-im I nn:!‘nll: interviewed many other
nnpar.eta.hlu peraons who 151:;“11 also t;h.a.t Freeman made
use of ‘Fh‘“u words, but thay do not desire to g’i!-'n
nta,t.nmnt? to this gfrant a3 they regard him as being
sush a dmmuu men thit in the event of any publicity
being taken by them in the matter, he or h.i'a-rnllmn fra
may dc them some bodily :I.n;.fury. if not perhaps to thair
property or their respective businesses, but om the
ﬂther.ha.ud they are smly to ready to z2ssiat the Poliess
or the Military luthnritiau.

I yersonally mtaninnd l‘.u-l.n regarding his
hturalintim and he Etlt!ﬂ he was newver naturalized,
and has no intention of doing so, Though Fresmen states
he is an mnm by birth, I am strongly of the opinicn :
that he is of gure German birth, os he hee a vary strong
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26th October, 1918.

The Commissioner of Polige, -

BRISBANE,

Dear 8ir,

.f”! ’

I should be pleased if you would cause |

a full report to be furnished to thise Department con-
cerning the nationality, loyalty, general attitude,
and occupation of one FRHEMAN, residing &t Dobbyn, via
Gloncurry. It should aleso be stated whether he is
naturalised or not.

Freeman is stated to have made the i
followingz remark - “That any man who put on uniform
to fight was lower than a dog".

e ikl e 2

. It is reduested that this statement be
ﬂ,1 verified and a report submitted regarding same.

{*
t Yours faithfully,

(8igned) Cc. vooD, Captain,
Inteiligence Section, General Staff.

¥
i ol e Tt

-

-
5 -

-
b T L



- QUEENSLAND POLICE

e
In your repiy plecse reéfer to

el

I have the hensur te repert in Cempli-

anes with yeur Memeérandum Ne. I5226.9th May

last that the American Alisn Paul Fresaman
THE COMMANDANT,

tst MILITARY DISTRIOT. Reg N®,33, Broken Hill, appsared bsfers W.
Forwarded lor your inlormaljen-:
. PLEASE RETURN. Fergusen Gsq P.M. at Clencurry Felice Court

on the I4th instant fer breach of Regulatien

-;".JUL 1918 9(4) Of the Alisn Registratien Hug.ulatiﬂnn

et 1916, and was fined I0/ and 3/6 Cests,the fine

'ﬁauLfL4 _;5\‘ and cests ware paid.
o~ JuLigig )

—
Ministers ‘Harrait, your cerrsspendsnce

and eenvietien cardg herewith.

Commissioner of Polica I have the heneur te be

Sir
Extracts taken & file returned

herewith. Yeur mest Obedisnt Servant

im0 J
Int

Sub Inspecter

The Coumisszienar O0f Peliea

Brisbanas
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QUEENSLAND POLICE

Sub-Ingpector’s Office,
(e
ke M, 64‘” 244 ’;y _20th Maxeh  /9/8
:'.=f:1:-- . ! ‘H:}.

26MAR 1S 15
’J{‘f{/
Bir,-
Re your attached 3/C of 7th January la-t on
papers bearing your Ref,No,1376,il,ansnt Paul
Freeman,American Alien,Reg,llo,.53, Broken Hill
not giving notiee of his intention to change
his abpde at Cobar,li,s3,Wlea, I have the
honor to report that Freeman stated he lefs

’-%J ar in June 1917, theérefore it wam not nec-

|

' porting to the Police &t Qona on hia= arrival

ga~ary for him to give notice &t Cobar of his
intention to change hi=~ abode but he ha= con-

mitted & breach of the '”ﬂﬂgula.ﬁinn by not re-

! at hﬁbbin-
Attached are vC» formn in duplicate o?

]

pf abpde from Cobar to Dobbin via Qonal

change

Pleane cau=e the origipal paper~ to be for-

warded for filing at Qona,
Detailil mtatement of Freewdn'n movements
aince leaving Cobar also attached,
I have the honor to be,
3Hir,
Your mo=t obedient cgrvant,

gl

b-In=pector,

The
]
Commiseioner of Poliee,

Brisbane,
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PAUL FREEMAN states I am 8n Americén alien and I @m regiatered
under the War Precautions (Alieas Registration) Regulationa 1918
certificate llo, 23 Broken Hill. I changed my place of &bode from
Broken Hill to Cobar, It was sometime in June last that I left |
Cobar on a liotor Bicyele for DBurke,then on to Barrohgum, then to
Cuonamulla,Queensland arriving there ~ometime in July 1917, I
de £t Cunnémulla for Brisbane by train and stayed in Brisbane
about a week waiting for a boat, I went from Briasbane to Towna-
vilde by boat then on to Cloaocurry by train where I natayed for &
few days and them went to Dobbin wliere I worked in the line for !.
about & month, I then went out bush from Dobbin copper gouglng
andl have been out gouging there ever since,

1 was not aware that I had to give notice to the Polioce when
I clianged ny &bode until recently, I Was not trying to give
troubles or evads ®i€ regulations 8nd I am sorry that thies trublse
ha= occurred, I will be more careful in the future and T will

report to the Police if I should leave my present place of abode|

e . B St ----'----:

Witﬂe:w.n.‘g )
Conatable m a :
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The Ingpector General of Prlice,
SYDNEY,

With reference to your B/€@ of the lst January last
on the attached papera I shapld be glad if you would kindly

/.-

/ furnigh me with all Registration Forme held by you for the
Amgrican Aliem, Pauyl Freeman, who recently changed hig place of
e s asbode from Harocourt SBtreet, Cobar, Wew Sounth Walas, to Dobbin,

Via Oona, North Queensland, Thieg Alien regsstered at Bagot
and Cobolt Streets, Brpken Hill, ¥he number of his certifiocate
being 35, and he states that .he left Cobar in June 1917 and
that, therefore, it was not necessary for him to give notice of
his intenfion of changing his abode. He haa oommitted a breach
of the Regulations by not reporting to the Police at Qona& &and

I am taking steps to proaecute him therefor.

Please cause Statlion copy
of this alien's registration
forms which are filed at Cobar
10 be attached.

JAMES MITCHELL
Inspector General oI [Poljce

u‘- *- lE PE‘]." !
The Superintendent of Policéy ém‘;“d“/ .

.Bourke. Commi gsionaer 9f Police.



. Por attention.

{ 7 Y gencytteter
Superintendefit of Police,
Bourke, 17th. Apr., 1918.

Sergeant Osborne,

Cobar. € E“-i_‘- T
pIOBEE sy
e 1/ APB 1818
v 002
; | & —
\PR 11 .anN.TE‘F. ‘

ce Station Cobar.
E-Iﬂ-t-_élgj_-; I9Is,

I beg to forward herewith the Station
copy of the within named alien which
ig filed at this Station,

; .
% J &zﬁ
Sergean ird Class.

The Superintendent of Police.
Bourke, -

oy

F f y A '!’T/ P -
““Yuperintendent of /Police,

o ourke, 24th. Apr., 1918.
> on oF ?
The Inspector General of Folice,

Sydney .

Forwarded with all registration
forms of this allen as desired.

JAMES MITCHELL
Inspector General of Police.
Sydney 27.4.18 perig

~_whe Commissiomer of Police,
Brisbane.



Forwarded for your information. Perhaps some inquiries
might be made with a view of ascertalning whether this allen has gone
to Queensland. If he 1s located, it will be noted that he did not
glve the necessary notice of intention to change his abode.

Corr ClaatO
_/ el i

I¢G.Paling£5£;3%}

The Commissioner of Police.,
BERISBANE.

INSPECTOR,
FOR INQUIRY AND T.

JAN [-~1918

cergeant Fadden,
flepcurry. et
For inquiry and report,

1..-. LY ..fl

g/1/18; 2ub-In-~peoctor,

Mﬁym




i &y, | - Police Department, S |
A Superintendents Q0ffice, 4 |
o Bl s Broken Hill District,
=1 mméeg / Broken Rill,25th.0ctober;19I7.

PAUL FREEUAN,REGISTFRED ALIEN..

In my report of Ekd.lnstmt,ro.ITéIEIE I stated
that Paul Freeman had left here but had evidently not
reported his change of abode as his papers had not been
. applied for.I find this is incorrect that Freeman was
= transferred to Cobar on 26th.April last try to that
: effeot was not made in the Reglsier and oWing tc the - -
absence througn i1lliness of the Alien Registration Offieer
(8ergeant Dimond) I coneluded Freeman's papers had,not //Z(
been called.for.. not —_—
Those 1o whon Freeman was known here are aware of
his present whereabouts..- 4

i s

F 4

./i){; L AT

o Actding superintendent.

The :E-tuputor General of Pelice,
BYDERETY, :

L]
¥ ) G

i} .

® W ! Forwarded for report. No previous 'ﬁé.'par*s have
been recelved here. : | S
s ’}Eh -

I.G.Police, : <
1.11.1917. !

\\E !'. EEE “‘.f? T4

4\ SR
"€ paonkx sy 'fr..-\ he Supt. of Police,
CORL N T 7 A R |
N mh_éééi éﬁ For report. No notice of, Change of Abode of

this alien has passed through this office.

ﬁ I%f v ﬁﬁ%(
1 uperiniende of Police,

Bourke 4th. Movr., 1917.

b -
&f”!*" ;"“_5 “ﬁb""’m"".a‘*

Bergeant Osborne,
Cobar.

I beg to report that Paul Freeman reported at this Office as
having changed his place of abode from Broken Hill to Cobar,
on the IZ2th., April last. On the same date I forwarded his
go———— nétive of' vhamnge ol aboae TOgetner w:i.tn alienFrederick =
: Hendersons to the Superintendents Office. I have not seen
Freeman for some time but so far as I knew he has not left
the Distriet. If he has done so he has not reported to the
Police as his papers are still at this Station.A careful \:
record of aliens are kept at this Station y and notices of
change of abode are czrefully recorded, both in the file and
in the correspondence book.

Freemans papere are L.eld here rending inquiries being made as
t0 his whereabouts as it would appear from Superintendent
Mtllers report that he is not in Cobar, or about thie district,

The Superintendent of Police. ??éﬁé; :

Sergeant 3/c. Covar, 6/11/17.

-n—-“.-r'

Bourke,

0O VER



o @ T Eorwa:dad; There is no record
of any of the papers referred to by
Sergeant Osborne having been received

here.
gprintendent Ef Police,

Bourke, 9th. Nowr,, L?i?

=

The Inapectur General of Palic@
Eydney.

OoEPER,
Fhrw&bdaﬂ for further rapﬂrtod fﬁﬁ:‘h“\ ¢,

i

/ ft. A/l \
\ &
:

14 11.1914

The Acting Supt. of Police) ..
Broken Hill.

l"lf
AF |

Rgferred for nt;zgf;nn
repor
= : «t(/ (/u(

— : /jhﬁr;@ Superintendent,

Brnk.en mn 24;‘11;'1917

Sergeant &st. Class Dimond,
Broken Hill. -

Police Siation,
Broken Hill,let ﬂlur. 1917.

1 beg to report that raul Freeman
has not returned to troken Hill,and hie
preéesent whereabouts cannot be n-cir-
'tained. In cenversatien with him

to him going to Cobar he infermed [

he had an idea of going to ulnluu:lr,
Queensland. [l

! fL\,J a——iea
\ INSPECTOR GENERAL |

—— e — S

A Forwarded for information. Has
anything further been heard of

Fresman 2
fiu

I.G. Police

10,12 19”(

The Supt, of Pollce,
' . Bourke.

2 w

Has anything further been heard
of Freeman at Cobar?
;zfrf“’/

érm/ Pnl ice

Bourke, 141.11. D c., 1917

Sergeant Osborne,
Cobar.

Police Staticn Cobar,
2Ist. December ISI7,

I beg to report that I have made every
inquiry about the Cobar District but

no information can be obhtained here as
to the whereaboute of Freeman,

He ig sald to be a2 mate of a man named
Linol Dare a Member of the I.W.W.
Organization who left Cobar some months
ago after he was prosecuted and it 1is

thought that he went to Queensland with

A 4.{-. "{:LMM Tf' ""h-"-m'l
: sergeant st Ulaig; ﬁ/ - A .
Nihne e : A~ -
s i ' %4 Ga ﬂuhar.

a{,llcfzixfifl)ﬁf

cting Superintendent,

&~ 7" Broken H111,3/12/1917.

The Inspector=General of Police,
8SYDNREY.

= ; EI/IEXIT;

<g The ‘$lperintendent of Police,

Bourkse,
Forwarded.

”aurkc, 26th.

- #ly

entyjof Police,
Dec., 1917.

The Inspector General of Police,
Sydney.
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